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Academic Year Planner 2025-26 

ᮧाथᭅना  ᮧातः ᭭मरण  

*वᮓतुडं महाकाय ,सयूᭅ कोटी समᮧभ:\ कराᮕे वसते ल᭯मी ,कर म᭟ये सर᭭वती  

िनवᱮᲩम कुᱧ मे दवेः ,सवᭅकायᱷष ुसवᭅदा  कर मुलते गोिव᭠द: ᮧभाते कर दशᭅनम  

सर᭭वती नम ᭭तुभमे वरद ेकामᱨिपणी  समुᮤ वसने देवी पवᭅत ᭭तन मडंले \ 

िव᳒ारंभम करीशयािम िसि᳍रभवतु मे सदा \िव᭬णु प᳀ी नम᭭तभुएम पाद ᭭पशᭅम ᭃम᭭वमे\  

हे ᮧभो ! आनदंदाता  

ह ेᮧभो ! आनदंदाता ! ᭄ान हमको दीिजए , 

शीᮖ सारे दगुुᭅणᲂ से ,दरू हमको कᳱिजए  

लीिजए हमको शरण मे,हम सदाचारी बने , 

ᮩ᭥हचारी धमᭅ रᭃक ,वीर ᮯत धारी बने \\ ह ेᮧभो \\ 

दशे कᳱ सवेा करे हम ,रा᳦ का उ᭜थान हो, 

कर सके जग कᳱ भलाई ,तजे ऐसा दीिजए  \\ ह ेᮧभो \\ 

ᮧमे से हम गᱧुजनᲂ कᳱ ,िन᭜य सवेा हम करᱶ, 

िन᭠दा ᳰकसकᳱ हम ᳰकसीसे ,भलूकर भी ना करे \\ ह ेᮧभो \\ 

स᭜य बोल ेझठू ᭜यागे ,ᳩहे सबसे हम करे  

ᳰद᳞ जीवन हो हमारा,ᮧमे सबसे हम करे \\ ह ेᮧभो \\ 

                                                              



JUNE-2025 

THEME-THE POWER OF YOGA FOR PHYSICAL & MENTAL WELLNESS 

DATE DAY EVENT class Important days Holidays 
01-06-25 Sunday     
02-06-25 Monday Telangana formation day    
03-06-25 Tuesday     
04-06-25 Wednesday     
05-06-25 Thursday    World environmentday  
06-06-25 Friday     
07-06-25 Saturday    ID-UL-ZUHA BAKRI EID 

08-06-25 Sunday     
09-06-25 Monday     
10-06-25 Tuesday     
11-06-25 Wednesday     
12-06-25 Thursday SCHOOL REOPENS  Worid Day against child 

labour 
 

13-06-25 Friday     
14-06-25 Saturday    Second saturday 
15-06-25 Sunday     
16-06-25 Monday     
17-06-25 Tuesday     
18-06-25 Wednesday     
19-06-25 Thursday     
20-06-25 Friday     
21-06-25 Saturday Special assemblyINternational 

yoga day 
   

22-06-25 Sunday     
23-06-25 Monday     
24-06-25 Tuesday     
25-06-25 Wednesday     
26-06-25 Thursday     
27-06-25 Friday     
28-06-25 Saturday     
29-06-25 Sunday     
30-06-25 Monday English literatureday week VIII-X   

*NO OF WORKING DAYS GRADE --     [ 1 TO X—15] 

 



 

JULY-2025 

Theme- THE ROLE OF STUDENTS IN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS Important days Holidays 
01-07-25 Tuesday Recitaion Competition    
02-07-25 Wednesday Elocution    
03-07-25 Thursday     
04-07-25 Friday Inter House English Debate    
05-07-25 Saturday     
06-07-25 Sunday     
07-07-25 Monday PA-1 EXAM START IX &X IX-X   
08-07-25 Tuesday     
09-07-25 Wednesday     
10-07-25 Thursday   Guru Purnima  
11-07-25 Friday PA-1 IX &X LAST EXAM IX-X World Populationday  
12-07-25 Saturday     
13-07-25 Sunday     
14-07-25 Monday     
15-07-25 Tuesday     
16-07-25 Wednesday     
17-07-25 Thursday     
18-07-25 Friday SPECIAL ASSEMBLYBONALU    
19-07-25 Saturday     
20-07-25 Sunday     
21-07-25 Monday    BONALU 

22-07-25 Tuesday   INDIAN NATIONAL FLAG  DAY  
23-07-25 Wednesday Inter house story telling 

competition 
I -VIII   

24-07-25 Thursday     
25-07-25 Friday     
26-07-25 Saturday Special Assembly Cargil Divas  Special Assembly Cargil Divas  
27-07-25 Sunday     
28-07-25 Monday     
29-07-25 Tuesday     
30-0-25 Wednesday     
31-7-25 Thursday     

*NO OF WORKING DAYS- 25 [GRADE I TOX ] 



AUGUST-2025 

THEME-A LAND OF UNITY IN DIVERSITY &THE IMPORTANCE OF NATIONAL INTEGRATION 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-08-25 Friday PA-1 BIGINS I-VIII   
02-08-25 Saturday     
03-08-25 Sunday    FRIENDSHIP DAY 
04-08-25 Monday INTER HOUSE BASKET BALL JR V-VII   
05-08-25 Tuesday INTER HOUSE BASKET BALL SR VIII-X   
06-08-25 Wednesday INTER HOUSE TABLE TENNIS SR VIII-X   
07-08-25 Thursday SPECIAL ASSEMBLY 

PA-1 ENDS 
I-VIII   

08-08-25 Friday VARLAKSHMI VRATHAM    VARLAKSHMIVRATHAM  

09-08-25 Saturday RAKSHA BANDHAN   RAKSHA BANDHAN 

10-08-25 Sunday     
11-08-25 Monday     
12-08-25 Tuesday     
13-08-25 Wednesday     
14-08-25 Thursday     
15-08-25 Friday *INDEPENDENCE DAY*    
16-08-25 Saturday     
17-08-25 Sunday     
18-08-25 Monday INTER HOUSE VOLLEYBALL JR V-VII   
19-08-25 Tuesday INTER HOUSE VOLLEYBALL SR VIII-X   
20-08-25 Wednesday INTER HOUSE KHO-KHO JR V-VII SADBHAVANA DIWAS  
21-08-25 Thursday INTER HOUSE KHO-KHO  SR VIII-X   
22-08-25 Friday PA 1 [PTM] I-VIII   
23-08-25 Saturday FOURTH SATURDAY  NATIONAL SPACE DAY  

24-08-25 Sunday     
25-08-25 Monday TELUGU WEEK BIGINS    
26-08-25 Tuesday SPECIAL ASSEMBLY-

GANESHCHATURTHI    
27-08-25 Wednesday GANESH CHATURTHI   GANESH CHATURTHI 

28-08-25 Thursday TELUGU WEEK ENDS    
29-08-25 Friday   National sports day  

30-08-25 Saturday     
31-8-25 Sunday     

*No of working day  -  21 grade I to x 



SEPTEMBER-2025 

THEME –DISCIPLINE &TIME MANAGEMENT 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-09-25 Monday     
02-09-25 Tuesday Inter house kabaddi jr    
03-09-25 Wednesday Inter house kabaddi Sr    
04-09-25 Thursday Inter house Hindi Nukkad natak    
05-09-25 Friday Milad-un-nabi  Teacher’s DAY  
06-09-25 Saturday    GANESH NIMARJAN 
07-09-25 Sunday     
08-09-25 Monday     
09-09-25 Tuesday     
10-09-25 Wednesday     
11-09-25 Thursday     
12-09-25 Friday PA-2 STARTS I-X   
13-09-25 Saturday     
14-09-25 Sunday   HINDI DIWAS  
15-09-25 Monday     
16-09-25 Tuesday     
17-09-25 Wednesday     
18-09-25 Thursday     
19-09-25 Friday PA-2 ENDS I-X   
20-09-25 Saturday SPECIAL ASSEMBLY DUSSEHRA    
21-09-25 Sunday BATUKAMMA    
22-09-25 Monday     
23-09-25 Tuesday DUSSEHRA VACATION    
24-09-25 Wednesday     
25-09-25 Thursday     
26-09-25 Friday     
27-09-25 Saturday     
28-09-25 Sunday     
29-09-25 Monday     
30-09-25 Tuesday     

NO OF WORKING DAYS –[15 I-X] 

 



OCTOBER-2025 

THEME-OVERCOMING FEAR & ANXIETY, POVER OF POSITIVE THINKING 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-10-25 Wednesday     
02-10-25 Thursday   Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Dussehra 
03-10-25 Friday     
04-10-25 Saturday SCHOOL- RE OPENS V-X   
05-10-25 Sunday   WORLD TEACHERS Day  

06-10-25 Monday     
07-10-25 Tuesday TERM  I  ASSESSMENT BEGINS    
08-10-25 Wednesday  I-X INDIAN  AIRFORCE DAY  
09-10-25 Thursday     
10-10-25 Friday     
11-10-25 Saturday Youth Parliament VI-X International Day of the 

Girl  Child 
SECOND SATURDAY 

12-10-25 Sunday     
13-10-25 Monday     
14-10-25 Tuesday TERM I EXAM ENDS I-V   
15-10-25 Wednesday     
16-10-25 Thursday   World Food Day  
17-10-25 Friday TERM I EXAM ENDS VI-X   
18-10-25 Saturday Special Assembly Diwali 

 
   

19-10-25 Sunday     
20-10-25 Monday    Diwali 

21-10-25 Tuesday    DIWALI DAY 2 

22-10-25 Wednesday     

23-10-25 Thursday     
24-10-25 Friday INTER HOUSE DANCE COMPJR IV-VII   
25-10-25 Saturday INTER HOUSE DANCE COMPSR VIII-X   
26-10-25 Sunday     
27-10-25 Monday INTER HOUSE CRICKET JR VI-VII   
28-10-25 Tuesday INTER HOUSE CRICKET SR VIII-X   
29-10-25 Wednesday     
30-10-25 Thursday     
31-10-25 Friday     

   



NOVEMBER-2025 

THEME-IMPORTANCE OF SPORTS, TEAM SPIRIT & DETERMINATION 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-11-25 Saturday PTM PA2 & TERM I I-X   
02-11-25 Sunday     
03-11-25 Monday SCIENCE WEEK BIGINS    
04-11-25 Tuesday     
05-11-25 Wednesday GURU PURNIMA  GURU PURNIMA  
06-11-25 Thursday     
07-11-25 Friday SCIENCE WEEK ENDS, 

SCIENCE FAIR 
 Inter National day of 

Medical phsics- dr marie 
curie 

 

08-11-25 Saturday SECOND SATURDAY   SECOND SATURDAY 
09-11-25 Sunday     
10-11-25 Monday   World science Day  
11-11-25 Tuesday   National Education day  
12-11-25 Wednesday     
13-11-25 Thursday     
14-11-25 Friday Childrens daySpecial Assembly    
15-11-25 Saturday     
16-11-25 Sunday     
17-11-25 Monday     
18-11-25 Tuesday     
19-11-25 Wednesday     
20-11-25 Thursday PA-3 BIGINS I-X  Universal children’s day  
21-11-25 Friday   World Television day  
22-11-25 Saturday     
23-11-25 Sunday     
24-11-25 Monday     
25-11-25 Tuesday     
26-11-25 Wednesday PA-3 LAST    
27-11-25 Thursday     
28-11-25 Friday     
29-11-25 Saturday     
30-11-25 Sunday     

*NO OF WORKING DAYS  -I-X [23] 

 



DECEMBER-2025 

THEME-MATH ALL AROUND US, GRATITUDE &JOY OF SHARING 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-12-25 Monday GRADE X  LESSONWISE 

REVISION STARTS 
 World Aids Day  

02-12-25 Tuesday     
03-12-25 Wednesday     
04-12-25 Thursday   Indian Navy Day  
05-12-25 Friday   World Soil Day  
06-12-25 Saturday PTM [PA3]    
07-12-25 Sunday     
08-12-25 Monday     
09-12-25 Tuesday     
10-12-25 Wednesday     
11-12-25 Thursday     
12-12-25 Friday     
13-12-25 Saturday     
14-12-25 Sunday     
15-12-25 Monday Maths Week Bigins    
16-12-25 Tuesday     
17-12-25 Wednesday     
18-12-25 Thursday     
19-12-25 Friday     
20-12-25 Saturday Maths Week Ends    
21-12-25 Sunday     
22-12-25 Monday Special Assembly Math  Sramanujan’Sbirthday  
23-12-25 Tuesday Special AssemblyChristmas    
24-12-25 Wednesday     
25-12-25 Thursday   Christmas Christmas 
26-12-25 Friday   Boxing Day  
27-12-25 Saturday     
28-12-25 Sunday     
29-12-25 Monday MATH QUIZ VIII-X   
30-12-25 Tuesday New Year Ceiebration    
31-12-25 Wednesday   New Year Eve  

* NO OF WORKING DAYS       I – X  [23] 

 



JANUARY-2026 

ASSEMBLY THEME-  Impact of technology on our daily lives 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-01-26 Thursday NEW YEAR DAY    
02-01-26 Friday PRE BOARD 1 BIGINS X   
03-01-26 Saturday     
04-01-26 Sunday     
05-01-26 Monday     
06-01-26 Tuesday     
07-01-26 Wednesday     
08-01-26 Thursday     
09-01-26 Friday     
10-01-26 Saturday    SECOND SATURDAY 

11-01-26 Sunday     
12-01-26 Monday PRE BOARD 1 ENDS X SANKRANTHI CELEBRATION  
13-01-26 Tuesday     
14-01-26 Wednesday    PONGAL 

15-01-26 Thursday    INDIAN ARMY DAY 

16-01-26 Friday     

17-01-26 Saturday     
18-01-26 Sunday     
19-01-26 Monday PRE BOARD 2 BIGINS 

 
X   

20-01-26 Tuesday PA 4-BIGINS I-VIII   
21-01-26 Wednesday     
22-01-26 Thursday     
23-01-26 Friday   VASANT PANCHAMI  
24-01-26 Saturday PA 4 ENDS I-VIII   
25-01-26 Sunday     
26-01-26 Monday   REPUBLIC DAY  
27-01-26 Tuesday     
28-01-26 Wednesday     
29-01-26 Thursday     
30-01-26 Friday PRE BOARD 2 ENDS X   
31-01-26 Saturday     

 *NO OF WORKING DAYS I – X [21] 

 



FEBRUARY-2025 

ASSEMBLY THEME –ADVANTAGES & DISADVANTAGES OF SOCIAL MEDIA 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-02-26 Sunday     
02-02-26 Monday     
03-02-26 Tuesday     
04-02-26 Wednesday     
05-02-26 Thursday     
06-02-26 Friday     
07-02-26 Saturday     
08-02-26 Sunday     
09-02-26 Monday FINAL EXAM IX   
10-02-26 Tuesday     
11-02-26 Wednesday FINAL EXAM IX   
12-02-26 Thursday     
13-02-26 Friday FINAL EXAM IX   
14-02-26 Saturday SECOND SATURDAY   SECOND SATURDAY 
15-02-26 Sunday   MAHA SHIVARATRI MAHA SHIVARATRI 
16-02-26 Monday FINAL EXAM IX   
17-02-26 Tuesday     
18-02-26 Wednesday FINAL EXAM IX   
19-02-26 Thursday     
20-02-26 Friday FINAL EXAM IX   
21-02-26 Saturday     
22-02-26 Sunday     
23-02-26 Monday     
24-02-26 Tuesday     
25-02-26 Wednesday     
26-02-26 Thursday     
27-02-26 Friday     
28-02-26 Saturday  SPECIAL ASSEMBLY 

NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 
[FINAL EXAM  PTM]  

 
IX 

NATIONAL SCIENCE 
DAY 

 

 NO OF WORKING DAYS  I-VIII [23] 

 

 



MARCH-2026 

ASSEMBLY THEME – HARD WORK & SUCCESS, NEVER EVER GIVE UP 

DATE DAY EVENT CLASS  Important days Holidays 
01-03-26 Sunday     
02-03-26 Monday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
03-03-26 Tuesday  I - VIII   
04-03-26 Wednesday   HOLI HOLI 
05-03-26 Thursday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
06-03-26 Friday     
07-03-26 Saturday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
08-03-26 Sunday     
09-03-26 Monday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
10-03-26 Tuesday     
11-03-26 Wednesday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
12-03-26 Thursday     
13-03-26 Friday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
14-03-26 Saturday SECOND SATURDAY    SECOND SATURDAY 

15-03-26 Sunday     
16-03-26 Monday FINAL EXAM I - VIII   
17-03-26 Tuesday     
18-03-26 Wednesday     
19-03-26 Thursday     
20-03-26 Friday RAMZAN/ UGADI   RAMZAN/ UGADI 
21-03-26 Saturday     
22-03-26 Sunday     
23-03-26 Monday     
24-03-26 Tuesday     
25-03-26 Wednesday     
26-03-26 Thursday     
27-03-26 Friday     
28-03-26 Saturday FINAL EXAM [PTM]     
29-03-26 Sunday     
30-03-26 Monday     
31-03-26 Tuesday     

 

 


